

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2026

Amar Rajendra Nikam

....PETITIONER

V/S

**Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation...RESPONDENT
(thr. Its Managing Director) And Ors.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

**S.O. 15/04/2026 , at 2:30 PM. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)