

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2026

Amar Rajendra Nikam.

.. Petitioner

..Versus..

Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation and Others.

.. Respondents

Mr. Ajit M. Savagave, (V.C.) for Petitioner.

Mr. Dhananjayrao D. Rananaware for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026.

P.C.

1. At the outset, Mr. Ajit M. Savagave, learned counsel states that all the respondents are served and tenders affidavit of service.
2. Mr. Rananaware, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3, seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 20/04/2026.
3. Stand over to 21/04/2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

RKN